OP \$40.00 8659594(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM396936

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jesse DAWBER		05/13/2015	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLASS WAR, INC.	
Street Address:	391 Ocean View Avenue	
City:	Encinitas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92024	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86595940	SKETCHY TANK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8587775425

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8587290800

Email: trademark@arciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: ARC IP LAW, PC Address Line 1: 7744 Herschel Avenue

Address Line 4: La jolla, CALIFORNIA 92037

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tara Pelan
SIGNATURE:	/Tara Pelan/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=20150513_TM_Assignment_SKETCHY_TANK_20221-T007_SIGNED#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005867 FRAME: 0029

900376575

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Jesse Dawber, an individual ("Assignor"), record owner of the SKETCHY TANK trademark and corresponding U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 86595940 to register the mark, confirms that he has assigned to Class War, Inc., a California corporation, with an office at 391 Ocean View Avenue, Encinitas, CA 92024 ("Assignee"), and does hereby assign, grant and convey to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the said mark and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

ASSIGNOR:

Jesse Dawber

DATE: May 13, 2015

RECORDED: 08/31/2016

lesse Dawber

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005867 FRAME: 0030